Docket No.: GER-0721 FORM TO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATIO_{*} **TR SHEET** (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 12-30-2005 $_{\mathsf{Y}}$ P08/REV03 Tab settings → → → ord the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United Sta 103147175. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): THOMAS CHANTELOUP Name: BOSCH REXROTH Internal Address: 91, rue Iréne Joliot Curie, 69200 VENISSIEUX, FRANCE ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Street Address: ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name State: ZIP: □ Other Execution Date: December 6, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: **December 6, 2005** A_Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 2/29/2005 DBYRNE 00000183 061130 1 FC:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel F. Drexler 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South 06-1130 City: Bloomfield ZIP: 06002 State: CT (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 20, 2005 Daniel F. Drexler, Reg. No. 47,535 Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mr. Thomas CHANTELOUP, a French citizen, residing at 21 rue du Professeur Weill, 69006 LYON, FRANCE, have invented certain new and useful improvements in design for a CONTROL LEVER FOR VEHICULES for wich I am about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, BOSCH REXROTH located and doing business at 91, rue Irène Joliot Curie, 69200 VENISSIEUX, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring an interest therin and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand thisday of de, A.D. 2005.

RECORDED: 12/24/2005

(Inventor's full signature)

Mr. Thomas CHANTELOUP

PATENT REEL: 017364 FRAME: 0780